
Nevada County Clerks & Treasurers
9/7/2023

Clark
Clerk - Lynn Goya

(702)671-0600
clerkem@clarkcountynv.gov

Treasurer - Ken Diaz
(702)455-4323

TRCustomerservice@clarkcountynv.gov
500 S Grand Central Pkwy

Las Vegas NV  89106

Lander
Clerk - Molly Gonzalez

(775)635-5738
landercountyclerk@gmail.com
Treasurer - Jusdivia Johnson

(775)635-5127
treasurer@landercountynv.org

50 Nevada 305
Battle Mountain NV  89820

White Pine
Clerk - Nichole Baldwin

(775)293-6509
wpclerk@whitepinecountynv.gov

Treasurer - Catherine Bakaric
(775)293-6506

cbakaric@whitepinecountynv.gov
801 Clark St

Ely NV  89301

Washoe
Clerk - Jan Galassini

(775)328-2003
clerkadmin@washoecounty.gov

Treasurer - Justin Taylor
(775)328-2510

tax@washoecounty.gov
1001 E 9th St

Reno NV  89512

Eureka
Clerk - Kathy Bacon-Bowling

(775)237-5263
kbowling@eurekacountynv.gov
Treasurer - Pernecia Johnson

(775)237-5262
pjohnson@eurekacountynv.gov

10 S Main St
Eureka NV  89316

Esmeralda
Clerk / Treasurer
LaCinda Elgan
(775)485-6309

celgan@esmeraldacountynv.org
PO Box 547

Goldfield NV  89013

Humboldt
Clerk - Tami Rae Spero

(775)623-6343
county.clerk@humboldtcountynv.gov

Treasurer - Rhona Lecumberry
(775)623-6444

treasurer@humboldtcountynv.gov
50 W 5th St

Winnemucca NV  89445

Nye
Clerk - Mark Kampf

(775)482-8127 (Tonopah)
(775)751-7040 (Pahrump)
mkampf@co.nye.nv.us

Treasurer - Raelyn Powers
(775)482-8147 (Tonopah)
(775)751-4200 (Pahrump)
treasurer@co.nye.nv.us

101 Radar Rd
Tonopah NV  89049
170 N Floyd St Ste 2
Pahrump NV  89060 Lincoln

Clerk - Lisa Lloyd
(775)962-8000

llloyd@lincolnnv.com
Treasurer - Shawn Frehner

(775)962-8074
treasurer@lincolnnv.com

181 N Main St Ste 204
PO Box 416

Pioche NV  89043

Mineral
Clerk / Treasurer
Teresa McNally
(775)945-2446

clerk-treasurer@mineralcountynv.org
105 S A St #1, PO Box 1450

Hawthorne NV  89415

Pershing
Clerk / Treasurer
Lacey Donaldson

(775)273-2208
clerk-tres@pershingcountynv.gov

398 Main St
Lovelock NV  89419

Elko
Clerk - Kris Jakeman

(775)753-4600
clerk@elkocountynv.net
Treasurer - Cheryl Paul

(775)738-5694
treasurer@elkocountynv.net

571 Idaho St
Elko NV  89801

Churchill
Clerk/Treasurer 
Linda Rothery
(775)423-6028

linda.rothery@churchillcountynv.gov
155 N Taylor St Ste 110

Fallon NV  89406

Carson City
Clerk/Recorder - William Hoen

(775)887-2260
shoen@carson.org

Treasurer - Andrew Rasor
(775)887-2092

treasurer@carson.org
201 N Carson St #5

Carson City NV  89701

Storey
Clerk / Treasurer

Jim Hindle
(775)847-0969

clerk@storeycounty.org
26 S B St Drawer B

Virginia City NV  89440

Douglas
Clerk / Treasurer

Amy Burgans
(775)782-9014

aburgans@douglasnv.us
1616 8th St

Minden NV  89423

Lyon
Clerk / Treasurer
Staci Lindberg
(775)463-6501

slindberg@lyon-county.org
27 S Main St

Yerington NV  89447
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